

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

102123497

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
DIMON Incorporated 6 - 6 - 02	Name:_DIMON Mark, Inc		
6.6.0	Internal Address:Suite 220		
Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road		
Corporation-State - Virginia	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803		
Other			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: November 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	2 013 139		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,013,139		
	2,014, 904		
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Douglas W. Kenyon			
Internal Address:_Hunton & Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00		
Internal Address	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	B Dansit account numbers		
Street Address: Post Office Box 109	8. Deposit account number:		
	08-3436		
	i A mg .		
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip:27602	9 5		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	<u></u>		
	, , , /		
///	K what 20 min		
Douglas W. Kenyon	un/ my 28 2:002		
Name of Person Signing	ignature / (/ Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

00000170 2013139

40.00 QP 25.00 QP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated to be effective as of November 1, 2001, and made by DIMON Incorporated, a Virginia corporation whose principal office is located at 512 Bridge Street, Danville, VA 24543-0681, recites and provides:

WHEREAS, DIMON Incorporated is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trade names, trademarks and service marks, as well as the registrations and applications for registration of trade names, trademarks and service marks, all of which are identified on Schedule A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, DIMON Mark, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only office located at Suite 220, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DIMON Incorporated, does hereby assign and transfer unto said DIMON Mark, Inc., and for DIMON Mark, Inc.'s successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and for aforesaid considerations DIMON Incorporated, hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by DIMON Mark, Inc., all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that DIMON Mark, Inc., may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to DIMON Mark, Inc., or for maintaining for DIMON Mark, Inc., all the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to DIMON Incorporated

DIMON INCORPORATED

Effective Date: November 1, 2001

By: Speak Bryand
Name: GREA BRYAND
Title: VUE PRESIDENT

U.S. Trademark Assignment Document **DIMON MARK, INC.**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IDENTIFICATION OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Service Mark	Registration Number	Date
DIMON	2,013,139	11/5/1996
DIMON & Design	2,014,904	11/12/1996

U.S. Trademark Assignment Document DIMON MARK, INC.

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0266